

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12134 of 2018**

=====

SMP INVESTMENT COMPANY

Versus

PRADIPBHAI C PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 09/08/2018

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Aditya Pandya for the petitioner.

Rule returnable, for final disposal, on 17.09.2018. By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the proceedings of Special Civil Suit No.336 of 2002, shall remain stayed during the pendency of the present petition.

It is observed that on the returnable date the Court may proceed to decide the petition finally, subject to the convenience of the Court.

Direct service is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Gaurav+