

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12134 of 2018

=====

SMP INVESTMENT COMPANY

Versus

PRADIPBHAI C PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA(6991) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ROHAN A SHAH(7497) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RUSHABH H SHAH(7594) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Put up on 24.04.2026 for orders on top of the board.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

(D.N.RAY, J.)

siji